

#### चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 recognized by UGC Act 1956 u/s 12-B & 2 (f)



#### CIRCULAR

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), CRSU is pleased to organize "One day workshop on "NAAC Awareness Programme for all affiliated Colleges" on 15-09-2022 at 11:00 A.M. onwards at University Auditorium.

The abovementioned workshop is MANDATORY for Principal/Nominee and Director/Co-ordinator/In-charge/Nodal Officer, IQAC (i.e 2 persons from each college) of all affiliated colleges of CRSU.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the workshop. Brochure of the workshop attached herewith.

Note: Certificates will be given to all the participants.

Date: 14-09-2022

No. CRSU/IQAC/2022/ 100-707

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

1. All affiliated Colleges, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

2. All Deans/Directors/Chairpersons/Branch Officers, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (To ensure full attendance of teaching staff of CRSU).

3. Finance Officer, CRSU is requested to making arrangements of TA/DA & Honorarium, as per CRSU norms.

4. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind for uploading on University Website & to provide Technical Assistant)

5. PRO, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

6. In-charge, Guest House (For making arrangements of Lunch).

7. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

8. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.







## Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

## A One-Day Workshop

on

# "NAAC Awarewness Programme"

For all affiliated Colleges of CRSU

15<sup>th</sup> September 2022, Time: 11:00 A.M. Onwards

**Venue: University Auditorium, 2nd Floor** 

Chief Patron
Dr. Ranpal Singh, Vice Chancellor, CRSU

Workshop Director Prof. S.K. Sinha, Director IQAC, CRSU Patron Prof. Loveleen Mohan, Registrar, CRSU

Workshop Co-ordinator Dr. Nisha Deopa, Asstt. Director IQAC, CRSU

### Schedule of Workshop

Inauguration 11:00 – 11:30 A.M

Address by 11:30 – 12:20 P.M. Prof. Narasimhan B

Address by 12:20 – 01:00 P.M. Dr. Ashok Kumar

Address by 01:00 – 01:50 P.M.

Prof. Vivek Sachdeva

Vote of thanks 1:50 – 2:00 P.M.

**Resource Persons** 

Prof. Narasimhan B.
Director, IQAC
MDU, Rohtak

Dr. Ashok Kumar Principal MN College, Shahabad

Prof. Vivek Sachdeva G.G.S Indraprastha University Delhi

Certificates will be given to all the participants

Lunch/Refreshments 2:00 P.M. onwards

Organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell, CRSU